WHEREAS,ILOILO STATE UNIVERSIfi OF FISHERIES SCIENCE AXD TECHNOLOGY-Dingle Campus adyertised the Negotiated
Procurement through Request for Quotation (RFQ) No. 25-016 to Appty for Etigibitity and to quote for the project "1 Lot -
Subscription of Various Library Journals" with the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of One Hundred
Fifty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 150,000.00) the same at Philippine Goyernment Electrodc Procurement System
(PHILGEPS) and conspicuous ptaces at the premises of ISUFST Dingte Campus;

WHEREAS, in response to the sajd advertisement, three (3) supptier/ intent and submitted
etigibitity to bid for Request for Quotation (RFQ) before the deadtine of

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, We the MembeB of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESoLVED:

a. ) To declare WORLD 
^'IAGAZINE 

EXCHANGE I,IARKETING CORP. as the Lowest Catcutated Responsive Bidder
for proiect "1 Lot - Subscription of Various Library Journals" at its quoted amount of One Hundred
Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Six Pesos Only (Php 145,436.00);

b. ) To recommend for approvat by the Uniyersity President, NORDY D. SIASON JR, Ed.D., CESO U, the issuance
of Notice of Award, Notice to Proceed and the foregoing findings;

RESOLyED at the BAC office ISUFST-Dingle Campus, Dingte, ltoito this ttlA day of 25.

[...]

WORLD MAGAZINE EXCHANGE MARKETING CORP.
Unit 2012 Citytand 10 Tower 1 Deta Costa St.
Satcedo Vittage Bet-Air, Makati City

Sir/Madam:

We are pleased to inform you that your proposal for the "1 Lot - Subscription of Various
Library Journals" in the amount of One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-
Six Pesos Onty (Php 145,436.00) undertaken through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-
Sma[[ Value Procurement) of the 2016 Revised lmptementing Rutes and Regutations of
Republic Act No. 9184 has been determines to be the lowest catculated and responsive
quotation.

The Purchase Order shatt be issued at the soonest possibte time.